
TA DECIDE

SCHOOL DETAILS

University of Washington - Seattle
OPE ID: 00379800

3917 University Way NE
Seattle, WA 98195-1122
(206) 685-2065
www.washington.edu

Source of Accreditation: Northwest Commission on Colleges and Universities
Accreditation Type: Regional
School Type: Public

DoD MOU Point of Contact: Tim Wold
Title: Director
Phone: (206) 685-2065
Email: twold@uw.edu

DoD TA FY23 Participants : 48

FEDERAL BENEFICIARIES & FUNDS

DoD TUITION ASSISTANCE (TA)

Fiscal Years: FY 2023 FY 2022 FY 2021
Total TA Participants: 48 27 23
Total TA Costs: $124,140 $63,104 $49,570

POST-9/11 GI BILL

GI Bill Beneficiaries: Not Reported
Post-9/11 Tuition/Fees Paid (FY'18): Not Reported

Click here to view the GI Bill Comparison Tool

FEDERAL STUDENT AID

Academic Years: 2019 - 2020 2018 - 2019 2017 - 2018
Direct Loan Recipients: 24,316 26,362 27,281
Direct Loan Disbursements: $291,939,712 $246,137,902 $310,268,158
Grant Program Recipients: 11,132 11,396 11,471
Grant Program Disbursements: $51,587,884 $51,765,810 $51,222,258
Campus-Based Program
Recipients: 9,355 Not Reported 9,723
Campus-Based Program

https://www.washington.edu
mailto:twold@uw.edu
https://www.vets.gov/gi-bill-comparison-tool


Disbursements: $8,409,375 Not Reported $10,511,172

Federal Family Education Loan Recipients: 1
Federal Family Education Loan Disbursements: $1,200

Note: Individual recipients can receive aid from more than one program and/or loan type.

PROGRAMS & OFFERINGS

Learning Method: Classroom, Distance
Degree Level(s): Bachelor's, Master's
Degree Level Source: DoD MOU Application
Degree Level Source
Updated: 09/25/2024

Bachelor's Degrees

Program CIP Code
Accounting 52.0301
Acting 50.0506
Aerospace, Aeronautical and Astronautical/Space Engineering 14.0201
American Indian/Native American Studies 05.0202
Ancient Near Eastern and Biblical Languages, Literatures, and Linguistics 16.1103
Anthropology 45.0201
Applied Mathematics, Other 27.0399
Architecture 04.0201
Art History, Criticism and Conservation 50.0703
Art Teacher Education 13.1302
Art/Art Studies, General 50.0701
Astronomy 40.0201
Atmospheric Sciences and Meteorology, General 40.0401
Audiology/Audiologist 51.0202
Audiology/Audiologist and Speech-Language Pathology/Pathologist 51.0204
Biochemistry 26.0202
Bioengineering and Biomedical Engineering 14.0501
Biology/Biological Sciences, General 26.0101
Botany/Plant Biology 26.0301
Business Administration and Management, General 52.0201
Cell/Cellular and Molecular Biology 26.0406
Ceramic Arts and Ceramics 50.0711
Chemical and Biomolecular Engineering 14.0702
Chemical Engineering 14.0701
Chemistry, General 40.0501
Chinese Language and Literature 16.0301
City/Urban, Community and Regional Planning 04.0301
Civil Engineering, General 14.0801
Clinical Laboratory Science/Medical Technology/Technologist 51.1005
Comparative Literature 16.0104
Computational Mathematics 27.0303
Computer and Information Sciences, General 11.0101
Computer Engineering, General 14.0901
Computer Science 11.0701
Construction Management 52.2001
Corrections and Criminal Justice, Other 43.0199



Creative Writing 23.1302
Dance, General 50.0301

Danish Language and Literature 16.0503
Design and Visual Communications, General 50.0401
Directing and Theatrical Production 50.0507
Drama and Dramatics/Theatre Arts, General 50.0501
Ecology, Evolution, Systematics and Population Biology, Other 26.1399
Economics, General 45.0601
Education, General 13.0101
Education, Other 13.9999
Electrical and Electronics Engineering 14.1001
Engineering, Other 14.9999
English Language and Literature, General 23.0101
Entrepreneurship/Entrepreneurial Studies 52.0701
Environmental Health 51.2202
Environmental Science 03.0104
Environmental Studies 03.0103
Ethics 38.0103
Finance, General 52.0801
Fine Arts and Art Studies, Other 50.0799
Fishing and Fisheries Sciences and Management 03.0301
Forest Engineering 14.3401
French Language and Literature 16.0901
General Studies 24.0102
Geography 45.0701
Geological and Earth Sciences/Geosciences, Other 40.0699
Geology/Earth Science, General 40.0601
Geophysics and Seismology 40.0603
German Language and Literature 16.0501
Health Information/Medical Records Administration/Administrator 51.0706
History and Philosophy of Science and Technology 54.0104
History, General 54.0101
History, Other 54.0199
Housing and Human Environments, General 19.0601
Human Resources Management/Personnel Administration, General 52.1001
Humanities/Humanistic Studies 24.0103
Industrial and Product Design 50.0404
Industrial Engineering 14.3501
Information Technology 11.0103
International/Global Studies 30.2001
Italian Language and Literature 16.0902
Japanese Language and Literature 16.0302
Jewish/Judaic Studies 38.0206
Keyboard Instruments 50.0907
Korean Language and Literature 16.0303
Landscape Architecture 04.0601
Latin Language and Literature 16.1203
Linguistics 16.0102
Logistics, Materials, and Supply Chain Management 52.0203
Management Information Systems, General 52.1201
Marketing/Marketing Management, General 52.1401
Materials Engineering 14.1801
Mathematics Teacher Education 13.1311
Mathematics, General 27.0101

Program CIP Code



Mathematics, Other 27.0199
Mechanical Engineering 14.1901
Mechatronics, Robotics, and Automation Engineering 14.4201
Metal and Jewelry Arts 50.0713
Microbiology, General 26.0502
Middle/Near Eastern and Semitic Languages, Literatures, and Linguistics, Other 16.1199
Multi-/Interdisciplinary Studies, Other 30.9999
Music Performance, General 50.0903
Music Teacher Education 13.1312
Music Theory and Composition 50.0904
Music, General 50.0901
Musicology and Ethnomusicology 50.0905
Neurobiology and Anatomy 26.1503
Norwegian Language and Literature 16.0505
Nursing Practice 51.3818
Nursing Science 51.3808
Oceanography, Chemical and Physical 40.0607
Operations Research 14.3701
Orthotist/Prosthetist 51.2307
Painting 50.0708
Philosophy 38.0101
Photography 50.0605
Physician Assistant 51.0912
Physics, General 40.0801
Physics, Other 40.0899
Physiology, General 26.0901
Political Science and Government, General 45.1001
Political Science and Government, Other 45.1099
Professional, Technical, Business, and Scientific Writing 23.1303
Psychology, General 42.0101
Public Health Education and Promotion 51.2207
Public Health, General 51.2201
Registered Nursing, Nursing Administration, Nursing Research and Clinical Nursin 51.3899
Registered Nursing/Registered Nurse 51.3801
Religion/Religious Studies 38.0201
Russian Language and Literature 16.0402
Sculpture 50.0709
Social Sciences, General 45.0101
Social Work 44.0701
Sociology 45.1101
Spanish Language and Literature 16.0905
Statistics, General 27.0501
Stringed Instruments 50.0911
Swedish Language and Literature 16.0506
Theatre Literature, History and Criticism 50.0505
Uralic Languages, Literatures, and Linguistics 16.1502
Visual and Performing Arts, Other 50.9999
Voice and Opera 50.0908
Wildlife, Fish and Wildlands Science and Management 03.0601
Wood Science and Wood Products/Pulp and Paper Technology 03.0509

Program CIP Code

Masters Degress



Program CIP Code
Accounting 52.0301
Aerospace, Aeronautical and Astronautical/Space Engineering 14.0201
Anthropology 45.0201
Applied Mathematics, General 27.0301
Architectural and Building Sciences/Technology 04.0902
Architecture 04.0201
Art History, Criticism and Conservation 50.0703
Art/Art Studies, General 50.0701
Astronomy 40.0201
Atmospheric Sciences and Meteorology, General 40.0401
Audiology/Audiologist and Speech-Language Pathology/Pathologist 51.0204
Auditing 52.0303
Biochemistry 26.0202
Bioengineering and Biomedical Engineering 14.0501
Biology Teacher Education 13.1322
Biology/Biological Sciences, General 26.0101
Biostatistics 26.1102
Business Administration and Management, General 52.0201
Cell/Cellular and Molecular Biology 26.0406
Chemical Engineering 14.0701
Chemistry, General 40.0501
City/Urban, Community and Regional Planning 04.0301
Civil Engineering, General 14.0801
Clinical Psychology 42.2801
Clinical/Medical Laboratory Science and Allied Professions, Other 51.1099
Comparative Literature 16.0104
Computer and Information Sciences, General 11.0101
Computer/Information Technology Services Administration and Management, Other 11.1099
Conducting 50.0906
Construction Management 52.2001
Creative Writing 23.1302
Curriculum and Instruction 13.0301
Dance, General 50.0301
Dentistry 51.0401
Design and Visual Communications, General 50.0401
Directing and Theatrical Production 50.0507
Drama and Dramatics/Theatre Arts, General 50.0501
Ecology, Evolution, Systematics and Population Biology, Other 26.1399
Economics, General 45.0601
Education, General 13.0101
Educational Administration and Supervision, Other 13.0499
Educational Leadership and Administration, General 13.0401
Educational Psychology 42.2806
Electrical and Electronics Engineering 14.1001
Endodontics/Endodontology 51.0506
Engineering, General 14.0101
Engineering, Other 14.9999
English Language and Literature, General 23.0101
Environmental Health 51.2202
Environmental Science 03.0104
Epidemiology 26.1309
Fishing and Fisheries Sciences and Management 03.0301
Forest Sciences and Biology 03.0502



Forestry, General 03.0501
Genetics, Other 26.0899

Geography 45.0701
Geology/Earth Science, General 40.0601
Geophysics and Seismology 40.0603
German Language and Literature 16.0501
Health Law 22.0208
Health/Health Care Administration/Management 51.0701
History, General 54.0101
History, Other 54.0199
Housing and Human Environments, General 19.0601
Human/Medical Genetics 26.0806
Immunology 26.0507
Industrial and Product Design 50.0404
Industrial Engineering 14.3501
Information Science/Studies 11.0401
Information Technology 11.0103
Intellectual Property Law 22.0212
International Law and Legal Studies 22.0209
Keyboard Instruments 50.0907
Landscape Architecture 04.0601
Law 22.0101
Legal Research and Advanced Professional Studies, Other 22.0299
Library and Information Science 25.0101
Library Science, Other 25.9999
Linguistics 16.0102
Management Information Systems, General 52.1201
Materials Engineering 14.1801
Mathematics, General 27.0101
Mechanical Engineering 14.1901
Medical Informatics 51.2706
Medicinal and Pharmaceutical Chemistry 51.2004
Microbiology, General 26.0502
Middle/Near Eastern and Semitic Languages, Literatures, and Linguistics, Other 16.1199
Museology/Museum Studies 30.1401
Music Performance, General 50.0903
Music Teacher Education 13.1312
Music Theory and Composition 50.0904
Music, General 50.0901
Musicology and Ethnomusicology 50.0905
Nursing Practice 51.3818
Nursing Science 51.3808
Nutrition Sciences 30.1901
Occupational Health and Industrial Hygiene 51.2206
Occupational Therapy/Therapist 51.2306
Oceanography, Chemical and Physical 40.0607
Oral Biology and Oral and Maxillofacial Pathology 51.0503
Orthodontics/Orthodontology 51.0508
Orthotist/Prosthetist 51.2307
Painting 50.0708
Pediatric Dentistry/Pedodontics 51.0509
Pharmaceutics and Drug Design 51.2003
Pharmacology 26.1001
Pharmacy Administration and Pharmacy Policy and Regulatory Affairs 51.2002

Program CIP Code



Philosophy 38.0101
Physical Therapy/Therapist 51.2308
Physician Assistant 51.0912
Physics, General 40.0801
Physics, Other 40.0899
Physiology, Pathology, and Related Sciences, Other 26.0999
Plant Sciences, General 01.1101
Political Science and Government, General 45.1001
Professional, Technical, Business, and Scientific Writing 23.1303
Prosthodontics/Prosthodontology 51.0511
Psychology, General 42.0101
Public Administration 44.0401
Public Health, General 51.2201
Public Health, Other 51.2299
Public Policy Analysis, General 44.0501
Registered Nursing, Nursing Administration, Nursing Research and Clinical Nursin 51.3899
Registered Nursing/Registered Nurse 51.3801
Rehabilitation and Therapeutic Professions, Other 51.2399
Religion/Religious Studies 38.0201
Scandinavian Languages, Literatures, and Linguistics 16.0502
School Psychology 42.2805
Social Work 44.0701
Social Work, Other 44.0799
Sociology 45.1101
Spanish Language and Literature 16.0905
Special Education and Teaching, General 13.1001
Speech-Language Pathology/Pathologist 51.0203
Statistics, General 27.0501
Structural Biology 26.0207
Tax Law/Taxation 22.0211
Teaching English as a Second or Foreign Language/ESL Language Instructor 13.1401
Voice and Opera 50.0908

Program CIP Code

COST OF ATTENDANCE

College Navigator Data

First-Time, Full-Time Tuition/Fees (in-state): $11,207
Estimated Books/Supplies: $900
Estimated Room/Board: $12,798

Note: For Estimated Room/Board when no data is reported, Department of Education estimates based on the prior year's data.

Cost of attendance data is obtained from the 2018 IPEDS data files.

Institution Charges For Tuition Assistance (TA) Users

Tuition: Standard Rates

Tuition Type Per Semester Hour Per Quarter Hour Per Contact Hour

Bachelor's Rates



In-State $396
Military $396
Out-of-State $1,404

Master's Rates
In-State $842
Military $842
Out-of-State $1,510

Tuition: Programmatic Rates

Tuition Type Per Semester Hour Per Quarter Hour Per Contact Hour

Master's Rates
In-State $911
In-State $1,327
In-State $1,553
In-State $881
In-State $906
In-State $1,180
In-State $1,907
In-State $832
In-State $1,589
In-State $1,224
In-State $1,224
In-State $2,083
In-State $854
In-State $1,258
In-State $1,133
In-State $1,224
Military $854
Military $1,589
Military $1,907
Military $1,224
Military $832
Military $1,258
Military $906
Military $881
Military $911
Military $1,224
Military $2,083
Military $1,224
Military $1,553
Military $1,327
Military $1,180
Military $1,133
Out-of-State $1,588
Out-of-State $2,274
Out-of-State $2,239
Out-of-State $1,573
Out-of-State $1,679
Out-of-State $2,055
Out-of-State $2,701
Out-of-State $1,482



Out-of-State $1,952
Out-of-State $1,930
Out-of-State $1,930
Out-of-State $2,647
Out-of-State $1,799
Out-of-State $1,864
Out-of-State $1,946
Out-of-State $1,930

Fees

Does this institution have fees associated to the tuition rate? No
Fee Type Fee Amount Recurrence Program Level(s)
Athletic $32 Per Term Bachelor, Master
Course Add/Drop $20 Per Occurrence Bachelor, Master
Facilities Renovation Fee $70 Per Term Bachelor, Master
Mandatory UPASS-transit $70 Per Term Bachelor, Master
Student Activity $169 Per Term Bachelor, Master
Technology $27 Per Term Bachelor, Master

Note: Tuition and fees as reported by the Educational institution via the Department of Defense Voluntary Education Partnership Memorandum of
Understanding

Room, Board, and Book Expenses

Does this institution have charges for room and board? No
 
Does this institution have charges for books and/or resource materials? Yes

$300 Per Term
What source(s) will military students use to purchase books and/or resource materials for their course(s)?
Textbook and course supply costs are not directly paid to the institution. Students are more than likely to purchase books, using their own
resources, from on-campus bookstores and libraries, off-campus commercial bookstores, ebooks, and through various online sources.

Note: Tuition and fees as reported by the Educational Institution via the Department of Defense Voluntary Education Partnership Memorandum of
Understanding

DoD TUITION ASSISTANCE (TA) INFORMATION

Fiscal Years: FY 2023 FY 2022 FY 2021
Total TA Participants: 48 27 23
Total TA Costs: $124,140 $63,104 $49,570
Total TA Funded Courses: 178 88 71
TA Course Completion Rate: Not Reported Not Reported Not Reported
Total TA Graduates: 11 12 13
Annual TA Average: $697 $717 $698

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION INFORMATION

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION DATA

ED Composite Score: Not Reported



ED 90/10 Rule: Not Reported
Median Borrowing: $15,000

COLLEGE NAVIGATOR INSTITUTION DATA

Total Enrollment: 60,705
Undergraduate Distance Education Status: Enrolled in all distance education courses : 1 %

Enrolled in some but not all distance education courses : 9 %
Not enrolled in any distance education courses : 90 %

Number of Applicants for Admission: 24,456
Retention Rates For First-Time, Full-Time Students: 93 %
Graduation Rates: 4 Year : 84 %
Transfer-Out Rates: 4 Year : Not Reported
Awards Conferred: Associate's Degree : 0

Bachelor's Degree : 17,208
Master's Degree : 7,770
Certificate : 0

Cohort Default Rates: 2016 : 3 %
2017 : 2 %
2018 : 2 %

Click Here For More Information On This School

College Navigator data is obtained from the 2017 IPEDS data files.

COMPLAINT INFORMATION

DoD TUITION ASSISTANCE (TA) COMPLAINT DATA

Fiscal Years: FY 2023 FY 2022 FY 2021
Total Valid TA
Complaints: 0 0 0

Complaint Categories
Recruiting/Marketing
Practices: 0 0 0
Student Loans: 0 0 0
Quality of Education: 0 0 0
Transfer of Credits: 0 0 0
Accreditation: 0 0 0
Post-graduation Job
Opportunities: 0 0 0
Grade Policy: 0 0 0
Refund/Collection
Issues: 0 0 0
Financial Issues: 0 0 0
Change in Degree
Plan Requirements: 0 0 0
Release of
Transcripts: 0 0 0
Other: 0 0 0

Note: Complaints can include multiple categories.

VA COMPLAINT DATA

https://nces.ed.gov/collegenavigator/?id=236948


No complaint data available.

SCHOOL ELIGIBILITY

DoD Memorandum of Understanding (DoD): Yes
Principles of Excellence (VA): No
Yellow Ribbon (VA): No
8 Keys to Veterans Success (ED): No


	TA DECIDE
	SCHOOL DETAILS
	University of Washington - Seattle
	OPE ID: 00379800
	FEDERAL BENEFICIARIES & FUNDS
	DoD TUITION ASSISTANCE (TA)
	POST-9/11 GI BILL
	FEDERAL STUDENT AID
	PROGRAMS & OFFERINGS
	Bachelor's Degrees
	Masters Degress
	COST OF ATTENDANCE
	College Navigator Data
	Institution Charges For Tuition Assistance (TA) Users
	Tuition: Standard Rates
	Tuition: Programmatic Rates
	Fees
	Room, Board, and Book Expenses
	DoD TUITION ASSISTANCE (TA) INFORMATION
	DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION INFORMATION
	DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION DATA
	COLLEGE NAVIGATOR INSTITUTION DATA
	COMPLAINT INFORMATION
	DoD TUITION ASSISTANCE (TA) COMPLAINT DATA
	VA COMPLAINT DATA
	SCHOOL ELIGIBILITY



